As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 568

22

2.3

24

25

26

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Sara Goodlive on placing first in Ohio in the 2018 Letters About Literature writing contest.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Sara Goodlive, a sixth-grade student at St. Brigid of Kildare Catholic School, on winning first place in Ohio in the 2018 Letters About Literature writing contest; and WHEREAS, An intelligent, motivated, and personable young woman, Sara Goodlive has worked diligently to develop her skills, 7 and consequently, her letter to Cynthia Lord, the author of "Rules," received first-place state honors in this years Letters 9 About Literature writing contest. Clearly, she has displayed an 10 exceptional willingness to work hard to achieve superior results; 11 12 WHEREAS, Undaunted by challenges, Sara Goodlive has always 13 pursued her educational objectives with initiative and 14 persistence, and with her vitality, intelligence, confidence, and 15 positive outlook, she has set a fine example for her peers. The 16 experience and self-confidence which she has gained through her 17 involvement in the Letters About Literature writing contest will 18 no doubt be of great benefit to her throughout her lifetime; and 19 WHEREAS, Through her conscientious efforts, Sara Goodlive has 20 set an example worthy of emulation, and her accomplishments are a 21

justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only

has exhibited a sincere desire to do her best in all of her

endeavors, and this, coupled with her maturity and initiative,

on her, but also on her family, her school, and her community. She

shows her potential to become one of tomorrow's leaders; therefore

S. R. No. 568 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	29
Sara Goodlive on her tremendous success and salute her as one of	30
Ohio's finest young citizens for whom the future holds bright	31
promise; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Sara Goodlive.	34